FEE STRUCTURE FOR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL & DENTAL COLLEGES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 IN THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

MBBS Fees Structure	OPEN CATEGORY MALE/FEMALE CANDIDATES (Income More than Eight Lakh)	SC & ST MALE/FEMALE CANDIDATES (For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship Scheme	VJ & NT MALE/FEMALE CANDIDATES (with NCL) (For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship Scheme	I. OPEN & EWS (Income ≤ Eight Lakh) II. OBC (including SBC) & SEBC (with NCL) (For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship Scheme under MAHADBT)			
		under MAHADBT)	under MAHADBT)	Female	Male		
Tuition Fees	1,52,100/-	00/-	00/-	00/-	76,050/-		
Library Fees	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-		
Development fees	5000/-	5000/-	5000/-	5000/-	5000/-		
Admission Fees (At the time of admission)	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-		
Library Deposit (One time)	2000/-	2000/-	2000/-	2000/-	2000/-		
Gymkhana Fees	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-		
Total (Rs.)	1,62,100/-	10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-	86,050/-		
After allotment of hostel, following charges will be applicable							
Hostel Rent (Per Year)	4000/-		4000/-	4000/-	4000/-		

	OPEN CATEGORY MALE/FEMALE	SC & ST MALE/FEMALE CANDIDATES	VJ & NT MALE/FEMALE CANDIDATES (with NCL)	I. OPEN & EWS (Income ≤ Eight Lakh) II. OBC (including SBC) & SEBC (with NCL)			
BDS Fees Structure	CANDIDATES (Income More than Eight Lakh)	(For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship Scheme under MAHADBT)	(For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship Scheme under MAHADBT)	(For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship Scheme under MAHADBT)			
				Female	Male		
Tuition Fees	1,14,400/-	00/-	00/-	00/-	57,200/-		
Library Fees	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-		
Development fees	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-		
Admission Fees (At the time of admission)	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-		
Library Deposit (One time)	2000/-	2000/-	2000/-	2000/-	2000/-		
Gymkhana Fees	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-		
Total (Rs.)	1,22,400/-	8,000/-	8,000/-	8,000/-	65,200/-		
After allotment of hostel, following charges will be applicable							
Hostel Rent (Per Year)	4000/-		4000/-	4000/-	4000/-		

> Other fees will be charged by the college as per College and University rules.

> Please check the website of the alloted institute regarding details of the demand draft to be submitted.

Private Medical Collge fees for the A.Y. 2025-26 approved by Fee Regulating Authority

Sr. No.	Institutions Name	DISTRICT	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	K.J. SOMAIYA MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, SION, MUMBAI	MUMBAI-CITY	1090909	109091	1200000
2	TERNA MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI	THANE	718182	71818	790000
3	MIMER, MEDICAL COLLEGE, TALEGAON DABHADE, PUNE	PUNE	1004444	125556	1130000
4	MVPS'S DR. VASANTRAO PAWAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTER NASHIK	NASHIK	1061224	134776	1196000
5	A.C.P.M. MEDICAL COLLEGE, DHULE	DHULE	707964	92036	800000
6	NKP SALVE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE, NAGPUR	NAGPUR	1135370	164630	1300000
7	DR.PUNJABRAO DESHMUKH MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, AMRAVATI	AMRAVATI	980000	98000	1078000
8	M.I.M.S.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE, LATUR	LATUR	847534	97466	945000
9	PADMASHRI DR. VITHALRAO VIKHE PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, AHMEDNAGAR	AHMADNAGAR	1135371	164629	1300000
10	SMT KASHIBAI NAVALE MEDICAL COLLEGE, NARHE, PUNE	PUNE	976786	117214	1094000
11	GODAVARI FOUNDATION S DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, JALGAON	JALGAON	627803	72197	700000
12	ASHWINI RURAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE, SOLAPUR	SOLAPUR	933153	99847	1033000
13	JIIU'S INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE RESEARCH, JALNA	JALNA	681818	68182	750000
14	SMBT INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE, NASHIK	NASHIK	1153505	146495	1300000

15	B K L WALAWALKAR RURAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIPLUN, RATNAGIRI	RATNAGIRI	1029152	135848	1165000
16	PRAKASH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, SANGLI	SANGLI	773637	77363	851000
17	SSPM MEDICAL COLLEGE & LIFETIME HOSPITAL, PADVE, SINDHUDURG	SINDHUDURG	694546	69454	764000
18	DR. N. Y. TASGAONKAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, KARJAT, RAIGAD	RAIGAD	565000	56500	621500
19	DR. RAJENDRA GODE MEDICAL COLLEGE, AMRAVATI	AMRAVATI	697738	73262	771000
20	VEDANTAA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, PALGHAR	PALGHAR	1415455	141545	1557000
21	BHARATRATNA ATALBIHARI VAJPAYEE MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, PUNE.	PUNE	681819	68181	750000
22	PARBHANI MEDICAL COLLEGE, PARBHANI	PARBHANI	684211	69789	754000

- > Ad-hoc (tuition fees and development fees) for new colleges which is not in the above list for first two year as follows -.
- For Academic Year 2024-25 Ad-hoc fees was 8,50,000/-
- For Academic Year 2025-26 Ad-hoc fees is 8,50,000/-
- > This fees are subject to change as mentioned on FRA website
- > Please check the website of the alloted institute regarding details of the demand draft to be submitted.

Private BDS Collge fees for the A.Y. 2025-26 approved by Fee Regulating Authority

Sr. No.	Inst Name	District	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	SHRI VASANTDADA PATIL DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLI	SANGLI	350000	35000	385000
2	M G V�S KBH DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK	NASHIK	352838	51162	404000
3	Y.M.T. DENTAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBAI	RAIGAD	378572	45428	424000
4	S.M.B.T. DENTAL COLLEGE, SANGAMNER, AHMEDNAGAR	AHMADNAGAR	466667	58333	525000
5	M.A. RANGOONWALA DENTAL COLLEGE, PUNE	PUNE	283928	34072	318000
6	PANDIT DEENDAYAL UPADHYAY DENTAL COLLEGE, SOLAPUR	SOLAPUR	240807	27693	268500
7	TATYASAHEB KORE DENTAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, NEW PARGAON, KOLHAPUR	KOLHAPUR	285777	35723	321500
8	VYWS DENTAL COLLEGE, AMRAVATI	AMRAVATI	329777	41223	371000
9	RANJEET DESHMUKH DENTAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTRE, NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOWN AS VSPM DENTAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, NAGPUR).	NAGPUR	400886	52114	453000
10	CH. SHAHU MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA SS DENTAL COLLEGE, AURANGABAD	CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR	350893	42107	393000
11	TERNA DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NAVI MUMBAI	THANE	416000	52000	468000
12	MAHATMA GANDHI MISSIONS DENTAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBAI	RAIGAD	363478	54522	418000
13	ANNASAHEB CHUDAMAN PATIL MEMORIAL DENTAL COLLEGE, DHULE	DHULE	237243	27757	265000

14	MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH (DENTAL COLLEGE),LATUR.	LATUR	291520	38480	330000
15	SWARGIYA DADASAHEB KALMEGH DENTAL COLLEGE, NAGPUR	AMRAVATI	286087	42913	329000
16	SARASWATI DHANWANTRI DENTAL COLLEGE, PARBHANI	PARBHANI	443478	66522	510000
17	Y.C.M. DENTAL COLLEGE, AHMEDNAGAR	AHMADNAGAR	412556	47444	460000
18	SHIVTEJ AROGYA SEVA SNASTHA YOGITA DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL	RATNAGIRI	310714	37286	348000
19	DR. HEDGEWAR SMRUTI RUGNA SEVA MANDAL COLLEGE, HINGOLI	HINGOLI	258182	25818	284000
20	ADITYA DENTAL COLLEGE, BEED	BEED	410407	43093	453500
21	D Y PATIL DENTAL SCHOOL	PUNE	359091	35909	395000
22	DR. RAJESH RAMDASJI KAMBE DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, AKOLA	AKOLA	247273	24727	272000
23	SMBT INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH, IGATPURI	NASHIK	411765	43235	455000
24	SINHGAD DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL	PUNE	536652	56348	593000

- > Ad-hoc (tuition fees and development fees) for new colleges which is not in the above list for first two year as follows -.
- For Academic Year 2024-25 Ad-hoc fees was 3,00,,000/-
- For Academic Year 2025-26 Ad-hoc fees is 3,25,000/-
- > This fees are subject to change as mentioned on FRA website.
- > Please check the website of the alloted institute regarding details of the demand draft to be submitted.